provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Companies (Cost Records and Audit) Rules, 2014 (including 
any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force), approval of the Company be 
and is hereby accorded to the Board of Directors of the Company (Board) ratifying / confirming the remuneration of 
Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees one lakh fifty thousand only) excluding applicable tax payable to M/s. J. D. & Associates, 
Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No. 101443), whose appointment as Cost Auditor (including fixation of their 
remuneration) has been approved by the Board on the recommendation of the Audit Committee at their respective

[...]

of the Company (Board) on the recommendation of the Audit Committee at their respective meetings held on the 12th August, 
2017, to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the Financial Year ending the 31st March, 2018 at the 
remuneration amounting Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees one lakh fifty thousand only) excluding applicable tax.

In compliance with the provisions of said Section the remuneration of the Cost Auditor for the Financial Year 2017-18 is now 
being placed before the Members  at this AGM for their ratification and confirmation.

The Memorandum & Articles of Association of the Company can be inspected by Members of the Company in physical form